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Dhobies

Cobblers

Carpenters, Cart -builders
Drivers of animal drawn vehicles
Blacksmiths, Hammer smiths
Goldsmiths, Silversmiths

Basket weavers

© N 0 bk wbh =

Stone - cutters stone Carvers

9. Tile workers

10.Brick layers

11.Well diggers

12.Well constructors

13. Agricultural labourers, small and marginal farmers (with the holding of less
than 2.5 acres)

14.Neera Tappers

15.Sewerage workers

16.Pesticide sprayers

17.Palmyrah / coconut tree climbers




18.
19.
20.

Fishermen (not member of Co.op Society)
Building and construction workers

Truck drivers

21.Autorickshaw drivers

22.
23.
24.

Drivers of private cars, Taxis and Buses
Barbers
Cart Pullers

25.Cycle Rickshaw drivers

26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.

34.

3b.

36.

37.

38.
39.

40.

Handloom weavers in the private sectors

Mudpot makers and mud toy makers (Kuyavan, Kulalars, Vellalar)

House servants working in houses

Snake catcher whose regular profession is snake catching
All workers in the cinema industry excepting cinema actor / actress

Loading and unloading workers of lorries

White washers, painters and electricians

All brick workers who are employed on daily wages and are injured / death
due to accident

Tailors who are injured or met with accident or met with death due to
accident.

Poor Occupational category of Gramiya Nadanam and Naiyandi Mela
Artists.

Poor Occupational category of cooks engaged in the marriage and other
functions.

Occupational category of workers engaged in the flour mills unregistered
under the factories Act 1948

Occupational category of conductors engaged in the private buses.
Category of workers involved in the work of errection of pandal, stage,
mandapam work connected for the conduct of any conference putting up
decorative arches and pandals for celebration of marriage and the like and
workers connected with provision of light and sound.

Persons engaged in the collection of honey, gall nut, etc,. of hill and forest

products (other than the members of co-op society)




41. Category of persons engaged as full time plumbers

42. Category of Person engaged as full time cleaners in private cars / lorry
truck and van drivers of private van (who do not own vehicle)

43. Full time employers of match workers and Fire works industries (Govt,
Lr.No. 40773/S1/93-6 Revenue Department , dt.4.2.74)
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Compensation Payable under the Scheme:

18-50 Years Renewable up to the

51-70 Years
age of 55 Years
Scheme
Component Permanent Permanent
Natural | Accidental Natural | Accidental
Total Total
Death Death Death Death
Disability Disability
Life Cover
(18-50 2,00,000 | 2,00,000 - - - -
Years)
Accident 2,00,000 2,00,000
Cover (18- -- 2,00,000 or -- 2,00,000 or
70 Years) 1,00,000 1,00,000
2,00,000 2,00,000
Total 2,00,000 | 4,00,000 or - 2,00,000 or
1,00,000 1,00,000
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https://edistricts.tn.gov.in/revenue_report
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